Geographic Information System (GIS) Basics

Presented by Paul Garcia, Senior GIS Analyst County of Santa Cruz Information Services Department

Friday, March 27th from 10:00am-11:00am

Santa Cruz Association of REALTORS® • 2525 Main Street Soquel, CA 95073

The Santa Cruz County Assessor's Information System (GIS) combines layers of information about the Santa Cruz County to reveal a better understanding of the area. Come learn how to select a parcel or an area of the County and discover the various designations that will affect use of the land, such as zoning, the General Plan land use designation, resources, and constraints.

Learn the basics of GIS, including terminology, data concerns, uses, "how-to's" and features of GISWEB, including:

- Parcel (APN) searches and information
- Available data layers
- Select Map feature
- Toolbar basics (pan, zoom, identify)
- Data download site
- Map gallery
- Printing



Geographic

FREE to SCAOR Members
(Credit card # required to hold reservation)
\$15 SCAOR Member at the door
\$20 Non-Member Anytime

How to register: Call $831-464-2000$ or Fax completed form along w/payment to $831-4$	64-288
---	--------

□ FREE SCAOR Member (must register bef. 3/26/09)		$\hfill\Box$ \$15 SCAOR Member at the door		$\hfill \square$ \$89 Non SCAOR member anytime
NAME:		COMPANY: EMAIL:		
PHONE:				
□ CASH	□ VISA	□ MASTERCARD	□ AMEX	☐ CHECK NO.:
NAME ON CARD:			SIGNATURE: _	
ACCOUNT #:			EXP. DATE:	ZIP CODE: _

**SCAOR Cancellation Policy: Reservations for courses requiring payment will not be processed until payment is received. If you must cancel or reschedule your reservation, a full refund will be issued if notification is received, by email or in writing (not by telephone), 3 business days prior to class. SCAOR reserves the right to cancel or reschedule any course. If cancellation occurs, SCAOR will issue a full refund. In the event of rescheduling, SCAOR will send immediate notification and transfer all reservations (including payments) to the new date. To cancel/reschedule send email to karen@scaor.org.